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861. SHRI HASMUKHBHAI SOMABHAI PATEL:
SHRI MITESH PATEL BAKABHAI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the key features of U-WIN portal which is developed for the complete digitalisation of vaccination services for pregnant women and children under Universal Immunization

Programmes; and

(b) the role of the said App in making an easy access to vaccination for citizens and creating awareness across the country?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): U-WIN is a digital platform for digitalization of all vaccination services provided under the Universal Immunization Programme (UIP) to pregnant women and children (from birth to 16 years). It’s key features include ‘Anytime Access’ and ‘Anywhere’ vaccination services, generation of Ayushman Bharat Health Account (ABHA) and Child ABHA, self-registration module, automated SMS alerts, QR based e-Vaccination Certificate and offline mode for data entry by vaccinators.

(b): U-WIN digital platform has a mobile application for citizens for ease of use and accessibility. U-WIN website guides the citizens regarding key features and utilization of U-WIN such as registration, appointment booking and national immunizaion schedule through Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) which are available in 11 Indian languages.
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